ADAIR VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL-Final
City Hall - 6030 Wm. R Carr Av.
****Tuesday, November 10, 2020 - 6:00 pm****

1. ROLL CALL - Flag Salute
2. CONSENT CALENDAR: - The following items are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no
separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be discussed before the Consent

Calendar is considered. If any item involves a potential conflict of interest, Council members should so note before adoption of the Consent
Calendar.

a. Minutes — City Council Meeting — October 6, 2020 (Attachment A)
b. Bills List through — October 30, 2020 (Attachment B) — $85,731.76

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)

4. STAFF REPORTS:

a) Community Service Officer (CSO) Report (Attachment C) Jerry Jackson

b) Public Works (Attachment D) Pat Hare

c) City Administrator (Attachment E) Pat Hare

d) Sheriff's Report (Attachment F) Pat Hare

e) Financial Report-Through October 30, 2020 (Attachments G, G-1) Pat Hare
5. OLD BUSINESS:

a) Wastewater Rates (Attachment H) Civil West

Action: Discussion

b) SCA Grant (Attachment I} Pat Hare
Action: Discussion
6. NEW BUSINESS:

a) Adair Village Market (Attachment J) Pat Hare
Action: Discussion/Decision

b) ECO Northwest Contract (attachments K, K1) Pat Hare
Action: Decision

c) Supplemental Budget (Attachment L) Pat Hare
Action: Decision

7. ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS:
a) Resolution 2020 11 Supplemental Budget (Attachments M) Pat Hare
Action: Decision

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION ORS 192.660
a) N/A
Action: n/a

9. COUNCIL and MAYOR COMMENTS:

10. ADJOURNMENT:
Next meetings - City Council —Tuesday, December 1, 2020 6:00 PM
Planning Commission- November 17, 2020 6:00 PM

The Community Center is accessible to person with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other
accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calling City Offices at 541-745-5507 or e-
mail *kathy.edmaiston@adairvillage.org ”, or Oregon Relay Services by dialing 7-1-1. The City of Adair Village is an Equal Opportunity
Employer.

The order in which items on the Agenda are addressed by the City Council
may vary from the order shown on the Agenda.
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ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES

6030 William R. Carr Avenue

Attachment A
CC Meeting

****Tyesday, October 6, 2020 — 6:00 PM****

Agenda Item

Action

1. Roll Call: City Council Members present: Councilors Officer, Ray,
Rowe and Mayor Currier were present. City Attorney Sean Kidd was
present. CA (City Administrator) Hare was present. Minutes were taken
by CA Hare.

Mayor Currier called the meeting
to order at 6:00 PM. and led the
flag salute.

2. Consent Calendar (Agenda Item 2).

Minutes of the September 1, 2020 City Council Meeting.
Bills List through September 29, 2020, (170,513.45 total).

Councilor Rowe moved to approve
the Consent Calendar.

Councilor Officer seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

3. Public Comment (Agenda Item 3). None.

4. Attachment C — Community Services Officer (Agenda Item 4a).
Jerry Jackson presented the report.

Council received the report.

5. Attachment D — Public Works Report (Agenda Item 4b). CA Hare
presented the report.

Council received the report.

6. Attachment E — City Administrator Report (Agenda Item 4c). CA
Hare presented the report.

Administration

o IT — The Server at the City started failing and crashed at the
beginning of the month so we are working with a consultant to get
the data retrieved and to build a new server.

e Facilities Cleaned — ServPro will begin at the water plant next week
before we have our annual Oregon Health Authority (OHA)
review.

» Tangent — Update.

e Pacific Power — The City received full reimbursement for the
equipment that failed at the water plant due to the power outage.

Council received the report.
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The total came to approximately $9,000.00.
e Theft at wastewater — The City will be receiving full reimbursement
for the items stolen.
Property/Businesses

e Parks and Perpetuity — The City received the initial environmental
review and will now be submitting the application to the Federal
Parks Service next week.

e Farm Foods — Jim Jones will be out of the building on October 16™.
Sean thanked Jim on behalf of the City and wished him well in
future endeavors.

e Republic Service — Sean and CA Hare met with them one last time
to review the contract and we are just waiting for the signed copy
back.

o CSME — The railroad club has been hard at work to move all of their
operations to the new barracks building.

e ALH — The have a work day scheduled for October 3™ to remove the
old paneling from the walls. They are still actively seeking
funding for the overall project.

Major Projects/Engineering

e  Calloway Creek — Update.

e  SCS Property — Update.

e  William R. Carr Subdivision — CA Hare talked with Brian Donne
and he will be painting bike lane signs in the next few weeks.

e UGB Expansion — CA Hare will be meeting with ECO Northwest,
an engineering firm in Oregon that specializes in land use decisions,
at the end of the week to review our population projections. We will
be discussing not only the remainder of the Weigle property but the
Cornelius property and ODFW.

e Wastewater Plant — Staff and I met with Civil West and have come
up with the layout of the new plant. They have begun the civil
engineering and they are on track to go to bids after the new year.

7. Attachment F — Sheriff’s Report (Agenda Item 4d). CA Hare
presented the report.

Council received the report.

8. Attachment G & G1 — Financial Report (Agenda Item 4e). CA Hare
presented the report. Income is $518,079.66 and expenses are
$643,356.38. The balance in the Local Government Investment Pool is
approximately $2,293,999.21 last year the balance was $1,361,287.18.

Council received the report.

9. Attachment J — Republic Service Rates and Updates (Agenda Item
6a).

Council discussed the matter.
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10. November City Council Meeting (Agenda Item 6b). Council discussed the matter.

11. Council and Mayor Comments (Agenda Item 9):
e  Mayor Currier — None.

Councilor Officer - None.

Councilor Rowe — None.

Councilor Ray — None.

12 Adjournment: Mayor adjourned the meeting at
Next meeting- Council meeting on Tuesday, November 10, 2020 at 6:00 7:30pm
PM.

Mayor’s Approval Date
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OCT 2020 Bills Date
10/6/2020

10/15/2020

10/22/2020

10/29/2020

Total

Amount
$9,233.68
$17,829.18
$47,249.68
$11,419.22

$85,731.76



City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 10/20

Page: 1

Oct 06, 2020 08:36AM

nvoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
150 A & B Septic
49421 1 pump work for Tangent Invoice 09/15/2020  10/15/2020 65.00 65.00 100-900-520
Total 49421 65.00 .00 v 65.00
49439 1 pump work for Tangent Invoice 09/17/2020  10/17/2020 65.00 65.00 100-900-520
Total 49439 65.00 00 \/ 65.00
49440 1 pump work for Tangent Invoice 09/17/2020  10/17/2020 65.00 65.00 100-900-520
Total 49440: 65.00 00 6500
49441 1 pump work for Tangent Invoice 09/17/2020  10/17/2020 65.00 65.00 100-900-520
Tolal 49441: 65.00 .00 l/. 65.00
49489 1 pump work for Tangent Invoice 09/21/2020  10/21/2020 511.50 511.50 100-800-520
Total 494889: 519.50 .00 \-/51 1.50
49500 1 pump work for Tangent Invoice 09/22/2020  10/22/2020 65.00 65.00 100-900-520
Total 49500: 65.00 .00 / 65.00
49501 1 pump work for Tangent Invoice 09/22/2020  10/22/2020 65.00 65.00 100-900-520
7
Total 49501. 65.00 .00 / 65.00
49514 1 pump work for Tangent Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 1,110.00 1,110.00 100-900-520
a
Total 49514: 1,110.00 .00 ./ 111000
49544 1 pump work for Tangent Invoice 09/25/2020  10/25/2020 960.00 g960.00 100-900-520
Total 49544: 960.00 00 /960.00
49631 1 pump work for Tangent Invoice 09/30/2020  10/30/2020 195.00 195.00 100-900-520
e
b
Total 49631: 195.00 .00 V' 195.00
Total 150 A & B Septic: 3,166.50 00 / 3,166.50 ’; U (,{55
410 American Business Software Inc
136283 1 Billing Software Invoice 10/01/2020  10/15/2020 35.45 35.45 500-420-520
136283 2 Billing Software Invoice 10/01/2020  10/15/2020 35.45 3545 510-430-520
Total 136283: 70.90 .00 70.90
Total 410 American Business Software Inc: 70.90 00 \/{0.90 7 (/i (’{‘66
690 Bank of America
098232020 1 CERT Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 192.41 192.41 100-900-520
09232020 2 poslage Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 276.80 276.80 100-900-521
09232020 3 8x8 Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 226.92 226.92 100-900-521
09232020 4 Staples Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020° 39.27 39.27 100-900-520




City of Adair Village

Unpaid [nvoice Report - .3
Posting period: 10/20

Page: 2

Oct 06, 2020 08:36AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
09232020 5 Staples Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 15.24 15.24 100-900-520
09232020 6 CERT Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 83.47 83.47 100-900-520
09232020 7 Staples Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 4306 43.06 100-900-520
09232020 8 Lowes wasp spray Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 23.50 23.50 100-300-520
09232020 g CERT Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 121.95 121.95 100-900-520
09232020 10 HOME DEPOT Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 56.89 56.89 100-300-520
09232020 11 les schwab tires Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 286.74 286.74 500-420-520
Total 09232020: 1,366.25 .00 1,366.25
Total 690 Bank of America: 1,366.25 00 136625 ) C/Lf57
890 Best Pots Inc
A-416926 1 Rented Unit Invoice 09/25/2020  10/24/2020 82.60 82.60 500-420-520
Total A-416926: 82.60 .00 BZ2.60 2 K
Total 830 Best Pots Inc: B260 00 o~ B2E0
1410 Century Link
09162020 1 541-928-8372 054B Invoice 09/16/2020  10/15/2020 83.49 - B349 500-420-521
Total 09162020: 83.49 .00 83.49
09252020 1 503-T31-4410 130B Invoice 09/25/2020  10/25/2020 55.23 55.23 500-420-521
/,I
Total 09252020: 55.23 00 \.// 55.23
Total 1410 Century Link: 138.72 .00 L/ 138.72 D’L{ [// S ﬂ
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
09212020 1 1152400 Invoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 1,039.00 t/1:039.00 200-410-521
09212020 2 1152401 Invoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 25.43 )5.43  100-300-521
09212020 3 1152406 Invoice 09/21/2020 10/15/2020 138.13 V/13§,13 100-800-521
09212020 4 1152408 Invoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 35.04 —'G(S.04 100-900-521
09212020 5 1152409 Invoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 25.43 / 25.43 100-900-521
09212020 6 1152410 Invoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 57.37 L~57.37 510-430-521
09212020 7 1152411 Invoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 70.33 v 7833 500-420-521
09212020 8 1152412 Invoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 149.08 V/‘l#@.ﬂs 510-430-521
09212020 9 1152413 Invoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 86.25 “ BE25 510-430-521
09212020 10 1152414 tnvoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 25.41 '/;25_41 500-420-521
09212020 11 1152415 [nvoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 25.05 .-"/ 25.0s 100-900-521
08212020 12 1152417 Invoice 09/21/2020  10/15/2020 1.520.76 L/ 1,520.76 100-900-521
Total 09212020: 3,197.28 .00 3,197.28
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 3,197.28 00 |_3197.28 ’)*L( U ¢
2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law
1834 1 General City matters Invoice 10/01/2020  10/30/2020 875.00 875.00 100-300-520
Total 1834: 875.00 .00 875.00
Total 2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law: 875.00 .00 \/ " B75.00 2 L{ L{ Q /
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc /
20-34458 1 Monthly Coliform Invoice 10/01/2020  10/20/2020 29.70 / 29.70 500-420-521




City of Adair Village

Unpaid invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 10/20

Page: 3

Oct 06, 2020 08:36AM

invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 20-34458: 29.70 .00 29.70
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 29.70 .00 \/29.70 :Z L[ (.[ (g 2’
4670 NW Natural
09252020 1 1942119-7 Invoice 09/25/2020  10/13/2020 107.68 107.68 100-900-521
Total 09252020: 107.68 .00 107.68
09252020. 1 1407224-3 Invoice 09/25/2020  10/13/2020 15.99 15.99 100-800-521
Total 09252020.: 15.99 .00 1599
Total 4670 NW Natural: 12367 o _amer 22U, i
5240 Pace Heating & Air
S-52489 1 Diagnostic and filter change for stor  Invoice 09/23/2020  10/22/2020 110.00 110.00 100-900-520
Total S-52469: 110.00 .00 110.00
Total 5240 Pace Heating & Air: 110.00 .00 _1111[}0 Z L{ L{ @ 5
999 Utility Refunds
09302020 1 Water Invoice 09/30/2020  10/20/2020 43.84 43.84 500-420-521
09302020 2 Wastewater Invoice 09/30/2020  10/20/2020 29.22 2922 510-430-521
Total 09302020: 73.06 .00 73.06
Total 999 Utility Refunds: 73.06 00 ﬁa.os 1Y Ui 3
Total : 9,23368 00 9,233.68
Grand Totals: 9,233.68 .00 9,233.68
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52002 23.50 .00 23.50
100-300-52012 56.89 .00 56.89
100-300-52109 2543 .00 2543
100-300-52002 8233 .00 82.33
100-900-52012 110.00 .00 110.00
100-900-52017 875.00 .00 875.00
100-900-52019 3,166.50 .00 3,166.50
100-900-52031 413.07 .00 413.07
100-900-52108 276.80 .00 276.80
100-900-52109 1,868.08 .00 1,868.08
100-200-52110 226.92 .00 226.92
200-410-52109 1,039.00 .00 1,039.00
500-420-52014 286.74 .00 286.74
500-420-52019 118.05 00 118.05
500-420-52104 29.70 00 29.70




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 10/20

Page: 4
Oct 08, 2020 08:36AM

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
500-420-52105 43.84 .00 43.84
500-420-52109 95.74 .00 95.74
500-420-52110 138.72 .00 138.72
510-430-52019 35.45 .00 35.45
510-430-52105 29.22 .00 29.22
510-430-52109 292.70 00 292.70

Grand Totals: 9,233.68 .00 9,233.68
Summary by General Ledger Posting Period
GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
09/20 8,258.08 .00 8,258.08
10/20 975.60 .00 975.60
Grand Totals:
9,233.68 .00 9,23
—

=
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City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 10/20

Page: 1

Oct 15, 2020 08:49AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check AmounL Number
830 Benton County Sheriff
09302020 1 Law Enforcement Services Invaice 09/30/2020  10/30/2020 8,113.50 8,113.50 100-200-520
Total 09302020: 8,113.50 .00 8,113.50
Total 830 Benton County Sheriff: 8,113.50 .00 \//8;1 1 3.50% u (0 /b
1330 Cascades West Regional Consortium
CWRC2019- 1 Annual Membership Dues Invoice 10/05/2020  11/05/2020 500.00 500.00 100-900-521
Total CWRC2019-2020: 500.00 .00 500.00
(¥
Total 1330 Cascades West Regional Consortium: 500.00 .00 [/ 500.00 Zb( (0 7
1340 Caselie Inc.
105274 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees Invoice 10/01/2020  11/01/2020 583.20 583.20 500-420-521
105274 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 10/01/2020  11/01/2020 388.80 388.80 100-900-521
105274 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 10/01/2020  11/01/2020 194.40 194.40 510-430-521
105274, 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 10/01/2020  11/01/2020 64.80 64.80 200-410-521
105274 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 10/01/2020  11/01/2020 64.80 64.80 520-440-521
Total 105274: 1,296.00 .00 \_/‘i ,296.00 '2 (/{(/{ (g g/
Total 1340 Caselle Inc.. 1,296.00 .00 1,296.00
1520 CIS TRUST
PO-ADR-120 1 Property/Liability Invoice 10/13/2020  11/27/2020 26.18 26.18 100-300-521
PO-ADR-120 2 property/liability Invoice 10/13/2020  11/27/2020 160.97 160.97 100-900-521
PO-ADR-120 3 Property/liability Invoice 10/13/2020  11/27/2020 99.41 99.41 200-410-521
PO-ADR-120 4 Porperty/liability Invoice 10/13/2020  11/27/2020 222.45 22245 500-420-521
PO-ADR-120 5 Property/liability Invoice 10/13/2020  11/27/2020 162.24 162.24 510-430-521
Total PO-ADR-12020-01: 671.25 .00 671.25
d
Total 1520 CIS TRUST: 671.25 00 / ems7) Y LY (é ﬁ
1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc ,
1001.001.07. 1 Misc Services Development Revie Invoice 10/01/2020  11/01/2020 1,138.00 L//1.138.00 100-900-520
Total 1001.001.07.033: 1,138.00 .00 1.138.00
1001-001.02- 1 Misc Services Water Invaice 10/01/2020  11/01/2020 1,064.00 1,064.00 500-420-520
Total 1001-001.02-81: 1,064.00 .00 v 1,064.00
1001-001.04- 1 Misc Services Stormwater Invoice 10/01/2020  11/01/2020 33400 }%.Dﬂ 520-440-520
Total 1001-001.04-33: 334.00 .00 L'/ 334.00
1001-001.06- 1 Misc services other Invoice 10/01/2020  11/01/2020 150.00 150.00 100-900-520
/
Total 1001-001.06-55: 150.00 .00 \,/ 150.00
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc: 2,686.00 .00 2,686.00




City of Adair Viilage

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 10/20

Page: 2

Oct 15, 2020 08:49AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
10082020 1 1152418 Invoice 10/08/2020  11/01/2020 109.18 109.18 510-430-521
Total 10082020: 109.18 .00 109.18
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 109.18 .00 \/"109.18 :2 L{ L{ 7 (
7474 Corporate Warehouse Supply
30321 1 Toner for Canon Copier Invoice 10/01/2020  11/01/2020 489.85 489.85 100-900-520
Total 30321: 489.85 .00 489.85
v
Total 7474 Corporate Warehouse Supply: 489.85 .00 489.85 2 (,{ u 7 2
1910 Corvallis Power Equipment
49691 1 10'Rope Invoice 09/23/2020  10/23/2020 7.00 7.00 100-300-520
Total 49891: 7.00 .00 7.00
~ }
Total 1910 Corvallis Power Equipment: 7.00 .00 L 7.00 }L{ L{ 7
2520 Edge Analytizal, Inc L
20-33708 1 Influent-Headworks Invoice 10/07/2020  11/07/2020 76.50 76.50 510-430-521
Total 20-33708: 76.50 .00 76.50
20-33709 1 Tangent Influent-Headworks Invoice 10/07/2020  11/07/2020 76.50 ( /7650 100-900-520
Total 20-33709: 76.50 .00 76.50
20-34469 1 Quarterlly TOC Invoice 10/13/2020  11/13/2020 88.20 L/'éB.ZU 500-420-521
Total 20-34469: 88.20 .00 88.20
r
) q !
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 241.20 .00 L/241.20 9/ ((7 L/l'
4800 One Call Concepts Inc .
0090318 1 Cleaning Services Invoice 09/30/2020  10/30/2020 7.20 7.20 500-420-521
0030318 2 Cleaning Services Invoice 09/30/2020  10/30/2020 7.20 7.20 510-430-521
Total 0090318: 14.40 .00 14.40
Total 4800 One Call Concepts Inc: 14.40 .00 14.40 ';\/( %76
5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp
10072020 1 02099381-001 7 Invoice 10/07/2020  11/07/2020 1,996.01 1,996.01 500-420-521
Total 10072020: 1,996.01 .00 1.996.01
Total 5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp: 1,996.01 .00 1,996.01 a\q L[ ‘Z (J
5360 Pat Hare
10152020 1 Admin Invoice 10/15/2020  10/15/2020 825.00 825.00 100-100-500
10152020 2 PS Invoice 10/15/2020  10/15/2020 75.00 75.00 100-200-500
10152020 3 Water Invoice 10/15/2020  10/15/2020 450.00 450.00 500-420-500
10152020 4 Ww Invoice 10/15/2020  10/16/2020 120.00 120.00 510-430-500
10152020 5 SD Invoice 10/15/2020  10/15/2020 30.00 30.00 520-440-500




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 10/20

Page: 3
Oct 15, 2020 08:49AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 10152020: 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00
|| 4
Total 5360 Pat Hare: 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 € “ L{7 7
5780 Republic Services #452
09302020 1 3-0452-0023479 Invoice 09/30/2020  10/20/2020 36.65 36.65 100-900-521
Total 09302020: 36.65 .00 \,f/36.65
09302020. 1 3-0452-0340655 Invoice 09/30/2020  10/20/2020 37.14 37.14 510-430-521
Total 09302020 : 37.14 .00 ;/ 3714
Total 5780 Republic Services #452: 73.79 .00 | 73T %7 "7 g
7274 US Bank Equipment Finance
425612880 1 canon copier Invoice 10/13/2020  10/31/2020 131.00 131.00 100-900-520
Total 425812880: 131.00 .00 131.00
Total 7274 US Bank Equipment Finance: 131.00 00 At ) yu 7 5(
Total : 17.829.18 .00 17,829.18
Grand Totals: 17,829.18 .00 17,829.18
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-50010 825.00 .00 825.00
100-200-50010 75.00 .00 75.00
100-200-52019 8,113.50 .00 8,113.50
100-300-52022 7.00 .00 7.00
100-300-52103 26.18 .00 26.18
100-900-52002 489.85 .00 489.85
100-900-52019 76.50 .00 76.50
100-900-52020 1,288.00 .00 1,288.00
100-900-52023 131.00 .00 131.00
100-800-52102 500.00 .00 500.00
100-900-52103 160.97 00 160.97
100-800-52109 36.65 .00 36.65
100-900-52114 388.80 .00 388.80
200-410-52103 99.41 .00 99.41
200-410-52114 64.80 .00 64.80
500-420-50010 450.00 .00 450.00
500-420-52011 1,064.00 .00 1,064.00
500-420-52103 222.45 .00 222.45
500-420-52104 88.20 .00 88.20
500-420-52109 2,003.21 .00 2,003.21
500-420-52114 £83.20 .00 583.20
510-430-50010 120.00 .00 120.00
510-430-52103 162.24 .00 162.24




Page: 4

City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Oct 15, 2020 08:49AM

Posting period: 10/20

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
510-430-52104 76.50 00 76.50
510-430-52109 153.52 00 153.52
510-430-52114 194.40 00 194.40
520-440-50010 30.00 .00 30.00
520-440-52020 334.00 00 334.00
520-440-52114 64.80 .00 64.80

Grand Totals: 17,829.18 .00 17.829.18

Summary by General Ledger Posting Pericd

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
09/20 8,208.69 .00 8.208.69
10/20 9,620.49 00 9,620.49
Grand Totals:
17,829.18 00

g

=

v
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City of Adair Village

Unpaid invoice Report - .3

Posting period: 10/20

Page: 1
Oct 22, 2020 08:29AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due
Number Number Date Date

1410 Century Link

10112020 1 541-747-5858 873B Invoice 10/11/2020  11/11/2020
Total 16112020:
Total 1410 Century Link:

1520 CIS TRUST

NOVEMBER 1 Employee Health Ins Invoice 10/16/2020  11/08/2020

NOVEMBER 2 Employee Health Ins Invoice 10/16/2020  11/08/2020

NOVEMBER 3 Employee Health Ins Invoice 10/16/2020  11/08/2020

NOVEMBER 4 Employee Health Ins Invoice 10/16/2020  11/08/2020

NOVEMBER 5 Employee Health Ins Invoice 10/16/2020  11/08/2020

NOVEMBER 6 Employee Health Ins Invoice 10/16/2020  11/08/2020

NOVEMBER 7 Employee Health Insurance Invoice 10/16/2020  11/08/2020
Total NOVEMBER 2020 FINAL INVOICE:
Total 1520 CIS TRUST:

1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc

1001.001.07. 1 Misc Services Development Revie  Invoice 09/01/2020  10/22/2020
Total 1001.001.07.030:

1001.001.07. 1 Misc Services Development Revie  Invoice 09/01/2020  10/22/2020
Total 1001.001,07.032:

1001.028.00 1 WWTP Headworks & Trickling Filter  Invoice 09/01/2020  10/22/2020
Total 1001.028.004:

1001.028.00 1 WWTP Headworks & Trickling Filter  Invoice 10/01/2020  10/22/2020
Total 1001.028.005:

1001.029.00 1 WWTP Improvements Predesign Invoice 10/01/2020  10/22/2020
Total 1001.029.005:

1001-001.01. 1 Misc Services EOR Administration Invoice 09/01/2020  10/22/2020
Total 1001-001.01.005:

1001-001.06- 1 Misc Services Water Invoice 09/01/2020  10/22/2020
Total 1001-001.06-54:
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services inc:

1740 Comcast

10102020 1 8778 10 607 0002520 {nvoice 10/10/2020  11/10/2020

Total 10102020:

Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
84.11 84.41 510-430-521
84.11 00 84.11
84.11 00 s QL/L/&O
1,283.60 1,283.60 100-100-510
80.23 80.23 100-200-510
481.35 481.35 100-300-510
40113 40113 200-410-510
3,850.80 3,850.80 500-420-510
1,604.50 1,604.50 510-430-510
320.90 32090 520-440-510
8,022.51 00 ‘/5_022.51 K‘
8,022.51 00 8,022.51 7/(/
1,206.00 1,206.00 100-900-520
//
1,206.00 o0 L1206.00
335.00 335.00 100-900-520
335.00 oo L3500
12,665.30 12,665.30 510-430-520
12,565.30 00 [ A2.565.30
13,483.60 13,483.60 510-430-520
13,483.60 00 (1348360
9,270.30 9,270.30 510-430-520
9,270.30 00 178.270.30
181.05 181.05 100-900-520
181.05 00 U 18105
159.00 159.00 500-420-520
159.00 00 v 159.00
37,200.25 00 [ A7.200.25 a}q&}
A
102.85 102.85 100-900-521
102.85 .00 10285 Mb{%‘b




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 10/20

Page: 2

Oct 22, 2020 08:29AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 1740 Comast: 102.85 00 102.85 )iﬁ'ﬁ'éff.
2270 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.
69806244 1 monthly service Invoice 10/15/2020  11/01/2020 131.00 131.00 100-900-520
Tolal 69806244 131.00 .00 131.00
7 .
Total 2270 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.: 131.00 .00 ~131.00 m L{'@{/
/
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
20-35656 1 Influent Invoice 10716/2020  11/16/2020 76.50 76.50 510-430-521
Total 20-35656: 76.50 .00 |/§ 6.50
20-35657 1 tangent WW Invoice 10/16/2020  11/06/2020 76.50 76.50 100-900-520
Total 20-35657: 76.50 00 \_/76.50
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 153.00 .00 153.00 g'u u
2960 GS| Water Solutions Inc
0400.003-1 1 2020 Water Mgmt Consrvtn Plan Pr  Invoice 10/07/2020  11/07/2020 795.00 795.00 500-420-521
Total 0400.003-1: 795.00 .00 795.00
Total 2960 GS| Water Solutions Inc: 795.00 00 £-%95.00 }(,{ Ly w
6290 Smith-Wagar Brucker Consulting, LLC
D1087 1 Financial Consulting Invoice 10/14/2020  11/14/2020 450.00 450.00 100-900-520
Total D1087: 450.00 .00 450.00
Total 6290 Smith-Wagar Brucker Consulting, LLC: 450.00 .00 450.00 2 (_{ L/ g -
7130 Verizon
9864298678 1 Phone Invoice 10/15/2020  10/29/2020 9467 94.67 510-430-521
9864298678 2 Phone Invoice 10/15/2020  10/29/2020 134.70 134.70 500-420-521
9864298678 3 Phone Invoice 10/15/2020  10/29/2020 81.59 81.59 100-900-521
Total 9864298678 310.96 .00 310.96
Total 7130 Verizon: 310.96 00 31096 U L{ 5%
Total 47,249.68 .00 47,249.68
Grand Totals: 47,249.68 .00 47,249.68
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-51010 1,283.60 .00 1,283.60
100-200-51010 80.23 .00 80.23
100-300-51010 481.35 .00 481.35




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .3 Page: 3

Posting period: 10/20 Oct 22, 2020 08:29AM
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-900-52019 657.50 .00 657.50
100-900-52020 1,722,05 .00 172205
100-900-62110 184.44 .00 184.44
200-410-51010 401.13 .00 401.13
500-420-51010 3,850.80 .00 3,850.80
500-420-52020 159.00 .00 159.00
500-420-52109 795.00 .ao 795.00
500-420-52110 134.70 .00 134.70
510-430-51010 1,604.50 .00 1,604.50
510-430-52020 35,319.20 .00 35,319.20
510-430-52104 76.50 .00 76.50
510-430-52110 178.78 .00 178.78
520-440-51010 320.90 .00 320.90
Grand Totals: 47,249.68 .00 47,249.68

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
09/20 14,446.35 .00 14,446.35
10/20 32,803.33 .00 32,803.33

Grand Totals:
47,249.68




Page: 1
Oct 29, 2020 10:35AM

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 10/20

City of Adair Village

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
860 BENTON COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR
07012020-06 1 270532 Invoice 10/27/2020  11/16/2020 197.60 197.60 100-900-521
07012020-06 2 005052 Invoice 10/27/2020  11/16/2020 613.50 613.50 100-900-521
07012020-06 3 419615 Invoice 10/27/2020  11/16/2020 2,285.40 2.285.40 100-900-521
07012020-06 4 014898 invoice 10/27/2020  11/16/2020 2,267.78 2,267.78 100-800-521
07012020-06 5 014806 Invoice 10/27/2020  11/16/2020 2,488.99 2,488.99 100-900-521
Total 07012020-06302021. 7.853.27 .00 7.853.27
Total 860 BENTON COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR: 7.853.27 .00 7.853.27
890 Best Pots Inc
A-419158 1 Rented Unit Invoice 10/23/2020  11/23/2020 82.60 82.60 500-420-520
Total A-419158: 82.60 .00 8260
Total 890 Best Pats Inc: 82.60 .00 82.60
1410 Century Link
10162020 1 541-928-8372 054B Invoice 10/16/2020  11/16/2020 168.87 168.87 500-420-521
Total 10162020: 168.87 .00 168.87
Total 1410 Century Link: 168.87 .00 168.87
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
10202020 1 1152400 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 1,040.00 1,040.00 200-410-521
10202020 2 1152401 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 25.43 25.43 100-300-521
10202020 3 1152406 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 126.50 126.50 100-900-521
10202020 4 1152408 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 31.92 31.92 100-900-521
10202020 5 1152409 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 25.43 2543 100-900-521
10202020 6 1152410 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 57.45 57.45 510-430-521
10202020 7 1152411 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 55.54 55.54 500-420-521
10202020 8 1152412 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 130.69 190.69 510-430-521
10202020 9 1152413 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 88.05 88.05 510-430-521
10202020 10 1152414 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 25.32 2532 500-420-521
10202020 11 1152415 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 25.05 25.05 100-900-521
10202020 12 1152417 Invoice 10/20/2020  11/20/2020 1,376.50 1,376.50 100-900-521
Total 10202020: 3,067.88 00 3,067.88
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 3.067.88 .00 3,067.88
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
20-34487 1 Labs Invoice 10/27/2020  11/27/2020 246.60 246.60 500-420-521
Total 20-34467. 246.60 .00 246.60
Total 2520 Edge Analylical, Inc: 246.60 .00 246.60
Total : 11,419.22 00
Grand Totals: 11,419.22 .00 11,419.22




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .3 Page: 2
Posting period: 10/20 Oct 29, 2020 10:35AM

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52109 25.43 .00 2543
100-900-52109 1,585.40 .00 1,585.40
100-800-52199 7.853.27 .00 7.853.27
200-410-52109 1.040.00 .00 1,040.00
500-420-52019 82.60 .00 82.60
500-420-52104 246.60 .00 246.60
500-420-52109 80.86 .00 80.86
500-420-52110 168.87 .00 168.87
510-430-52109 336.19 .00 336.19

Grand Totals: 11,419.22 .00 11,419.22

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net

10/20 11,419.22 .00 11,419.22

Grand Totals:
11.419.22
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Attachment D

f ‘/ILLAGE CC Mtg 201110

v
Grounded in history,
growing for the future]

PUBLIC WORKS
OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE REPORT
PERIOD: 9/20/2019 TO 10/20/2020

WATER USE / DISTRIBUTION REPORT

WATER USE REPORT
Water Produced: 7,543,128 Million Gallons

Average Usage per Day 243k

WATER DISTRIBUTION REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Water demand has begun to drop with cooler and wetter weather. Staff
reported no leaks for the month. One meter was replaced. Staff worked on updating new meter
lists for the Calloway Creek subdivision.

Collected quarterly samples, fourth quarter samples will be taken the first part of November.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT REPORT

Flows into the WWTP are slowly picking up with wetter weather. Staff has begun getting ready
to start discharge to the river. All pumps, valves and instruments seem to be working correctly.
Total Monthly Influent: _ 1.6 Million Gallons

Discharged: Discharge to the river concluded on April 20,

STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Leaves continue to fall and with leaf pick up in the streets Jeremy checks
and cleans all storm drains daily.

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2020 Meetings\201110 CC Mtg\Attachment D PW Report 201110.docx



STREETS MAINTENANCE REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Streets are in good shape a few more potholes will be filling this month.

CITY HALL / PARKS AND WETLANDS

Maintenance Activity: Mowing is about done for the year. Staff will continue to remove limbs
and debris from winter weather.

WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Maintenance Activity: The water plant is running well. We just started running 3 days a week.
Staff spent a lot of time working with Serv Pro and painters at the water plant.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

Maintenance Activity: The wastewater treatment plant is doing good. Staff continues to monitor,
report and complete all sampling and labs. Staff will start winter discharge November first and
all labs and testing will increase.

Completed by Matt Lydon, Public Works Supervisor

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2020 Meetings\201110 CC Mtg\Attachment D PW Report 201110.docx
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Attachment E
CC Mtg 201110

DAIRNILLAGE
Ground:d in_history,
growing for the fitture.

CITY ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
November 10, 2020 Council Meeting

Administration
e IT — We are still working on getting the new server in place but hope to have that done this
month.

e Facilities Cleaned — Serve Pro completed the cleanup at the water plant and has started working
at the wastewater plant.

e Tangent — Update

e Water Management and Conservation Plan — We have completed all the work on the WMCP
update. The city has accomplished almost every goal form 2015.

Property/Businesses

o Parks & Perpetuity -We have submitted the final application to the Federal Parks. We
requested a response from them within 30 days but have not heard anything yet.

e Farm Foods — Sean and I walked through the building and Jim has gotten everything out.

e Republic Service — I reached out to David Reid the attorney representing Republic service and I
have not heard anything back yet.

o Sweet Taste Bakery — Linda is wanting to revamp sweet taste bakery over the next year and she
was wondering if the City had plans to paint the building.

o Barracks — The appliances for the new community center should be in by the end of the month.
The only thing we will have left is to get internet ran to the building.

Major Projects/Engineering

e Calloway Creek — Update

e SCS Property — Update

e William R. Carr Subdivision —The bike lanes were painted in the correct spot and they are
hoping to get finals on the rest of the buildings by January.

e Water Plant — The building is being painted now that it has been cleaned and we have some
plumbing work being scheduled for the next few weeks. The last thing we will do this year is
replace all the railings on the outside of the plant.

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2020 Meetings\201110 CC Mtg\Attachment E Administrator Report
201110.docx
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STAFF REPORT

Attachment G — Financial Report
November 11, 2020 Council Meeting

Totals - Income shown for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 is $708,113.28 and Expenses are $705,074.41 which
shows a Net Income of $3,038.87 for all funds.

Totals by Fund — Income and Expenses for each Fund are shown below.

we had $2,293,999.21. Last year at this time we had $969,993.65.

Fund Income Expenses % of Budget Difference
General 103,901.22 188,820.02 26.52% -84,918.80
Streets 12,630.64 16,888.21 10.22% -4,257.57
Water 193,725.18 233,189.17 18.23% -39,463.99
Wastewater 278,988.88 258,295.58 9.14% 20,693.30
Storm Drain 8,755.36 7,881.43 25.26% 873.93
SDC Fund 110,112.00 0.00 0.00% 110,112.00
Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00
TOTAL $708,113.28 $705,074.41 3,038.87
We have approximately $2,303,778.07 in the Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP). In October



City of Adair Village

PreLive Hosted 9.9.2019

Budget Worksheet
Periods: 07/20-06/21

Report Criteria:

Print Fund Titles

Page and Total by Fund

Print Source Titles

Total by Source

Print Department Titles

Total by Department

All Segments Tested for Total Breaks

2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %

General Fund

General Fund
100-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 150,000.00 .00 150,000.00 .00
100-000-40001 Property Taxes - Current 140,000.00 695.77 139,304.23 0.5%
100-000-40002 Property Taxes - Prior Year 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00
100-000-41010 Revenue Sharing 9,500.00 2,435.04 7,06496  25.6%
100-000-41020 Cigarette Taxes 1,100.00 254.91 B845.09  23.2%
100-000-41030 Liquor Taxes 16,500.00 7,089.83 941017  43.0%
100-000-41100 Tangent Contract 118,100.00 21,730.16 97,369.84  18.2%
100-000-41200 Transient Lodging Tax .00 5,000.00 5,000.00- .00
100-000-42001 Planning Fees 10,000.00 .ao 10,000,00 .00
100-000-42050 Fees - Other 4,000.00 3,955.00 45,00 98.9%
100-000-42060 SDC Administrative Fees .00 4,620.00 4,620.00- .00
100-000-43001 Utility Franchise Fees 50,000.00 24,692.28 25307.72  49.4%
100-000-46020 Residential Rent Revenue 21,600.00 6,529.80 15,070.20 30.2%
100-000-46021 Property Lease or Rent 58,000.00 4,288.25 53,711.75 7.4%
100-000-46023 Building Lease 32,000.00 .00 32,000.00 .00
100-000-46024 Property Tax-Property Lease 4,800.00 .00 4,900.00 .00
100-000-46027 Utilities-Property Lease 14,000.00 .00 14,000.00 .00
100-000-46028 Room Rental 120.00 .00 120.00 .00
100-000-46031 Court Fees and Fines .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-46032 Ordinance Violation Fines 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
100-000-46055 Refunds 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
100-000-46057 Miscellaneous .00 .20 .20- .00
100-000-47300 Parks Grant .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-47900 COVID-19 Reimbursements 50,000.00 17,048.63 3295137 341%
100-000-48000 Interest 12,000.00 5,661.35 6,438.65 46.3%
100-000-49500 Transfer from Water Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-498530 Transfer from SDC Fund .0o .00 .00 .00
100-000-48600 Transfer from Reserve Fund 14,996.00 .00 14,996.00 .00
Total General Fund: 712,016.00 103,901.22 608,114.78 14.6%

City Administration

100-100-50010 City Administrator 64,020.00 23,426.83 40,593.17  36.6%
100-100-50016 Utility/Court Clerk 7,918.00 3,349.30 4,568.70  42.3%
100-100-50018 Finance Clerk 3,393.00 1.481.18 1,911.82 43.7%
100-100-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 17,395.00 3,849.62 13,5645.38 22.1%
100-100-51020 Retirement Benefits 18,893.00 4,941.17 13,951.83  26.2%
100-100-51030 Employment Taxes 10,411.00 1,997.93 8,413.07  19.2%
100-100-52002 Materials & Supplies 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
100-100-52010 Miscellaneous .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52013 Travel and Training 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00
100-100-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52016 Audit .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52017 City Attorney 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00 .00

Nov 05, 2020 09:29AM
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
100-100-52018 Planning Consultant 30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 .00
100-100-52019 Contract Service 24,000.00 10,000.00 14,000.00 41.7%
100-100-52030 Miscellaneous 250.00 .00 250.00 .00
100-100-52101 Banking Charges .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52102 Dues .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52103 Insurance .00 921.29 921.28- .00
100-100-52106 Mileage 250.00 .00 250.00 .00
100-100-52107 Permits .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52108 Postage .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-563002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
Total City Administration: 194,230.00 49,967.32 144,262.68 25.7%
Public Safety
100-200-50010 City Administrator 5,820.00 2,315.75 3,504,25 39.8%
100-200-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 1,198.00 240.60 957.40  20.1%
100-200-51020 Retirement Benefits 1,460.00 403.81 1,056.19  27.7%
100-200-51030 Employment Taxes 804.00 153.34 65066 19.1%
100-200-52019 Contract Service 36,000.00 8,113.50 27,886.50 22.5%
100-200-562103 Insurance .00 71.08 71.08- .00
Total Public Safety: 45,282,00 11,298.08 33,983.92 25.0%
Parks and Recreation
100-300-50025 Summer Program Coordinator 13,549.00 .00 13,548.00 .00
100-300-50054 Utility Worker Il 12,620.00 4,259.19 8,360.81 33.7%
100-300-50058 Utility Worker | .00 .00 .00 00
100-300-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 7.136.00 1,443.61 569239  20.2%
100-300-51020 Retirement Benefits 6,563.00 1,633.36 4,929.64 24.9%
100-300-51030 Employment Taxes 3,617.00 820.39 2,796.61 22.7%
100-300-52002 Materials & Supplies 400.00 81.54 318.46  20.4%
100-300-52011 System Maintenance & Repair .00 .00 .00 .00
100-300-52012 Maintenance - Bldg & Parks 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
100-300-52013 Travel and Training 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
100-300-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance .00 .00 .00 .00
100-300-52019 Contract Service 800.00 .00 800.00 .00
100-300-52022 Equipment Maintenance 200.00 1,032.16 832.16- 516.1%
100-300-52023 Equipment Rental/ ease 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
100-300-52025 Small Equipment Purchase 200.00 3,663.23 3,463.23- 18316
100-300-52026 Non-capital Improvements .00 .00 .00 .00
100-300-52030 Miscellaneous 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
100-300-52103 Insurance 1,000.00 1,084.73 84.73- 108.5%
100-300-52106 Mileage 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
100-300-52108 Postage 75.00 .00 75.00 .00
100-300-52109 Utilities 750.00 76.29 67371 10.2%
100-300-52111 Parks-Events 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00
100-300-52112 Parks - Youth Activities 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 .00
100-300-53001 Improvments - Bldg & Parks 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
100-300-53002 Equipment Purchase 1,250.00 .00 1,250.00 .00
100-300-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00
Total Parks and Recreation: 64,860,00 14,094.50 50,765.50 21.7%
Non-departmental
100-800-51030 Employment Taxes .00 .00 .00 .00
100-800-52002 Materials & Supplies 3,500.00 3,049.30 450.70 87.1%
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
100-800-52010 Legal Notices 1,500.00 719.00 781.00 47.9%
100-900-52012 Maintenance - Bldg & Parks 5,000,00 5,826.19 826.19- 116.5%
100-900-52013 Travel and Training .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 200.00 14.72 185.28 7.4%
100-900-52015 Security Alarm .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52016 Audit 2,850.00 1,140.00 1,710.00  40.0%
100-900-52017 City Attorney .00 2,318.75 2,318.75- .00
100-900-52019 Contract Service 30,000.00 24,542.34 545766  81.8%
100-900-52020 Engineering Consultant .00 4,361.00 4,361.00- .00
100-900-52021 Transit 20,000.00 3,133.87 16,866.13  15.7%
100-900-52022 Equipment Maintenance 4,500.00 602.00 3,898.00 13.4%
100-900-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
100-800-52024 Security Alarm 800.00 .00 800.00 .00
100-900-52025 Small Equipment Purchase 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 .00
100-800-52026 Non-capital Improvements .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52030 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 7.38 2,492.62 0.3%
100-900-52031 CERT Expenditures .00 2,718.57 2,718.57- .00
100-900-52101 Banking Charges 750.00 25 749.75 .00
100-900-52102 Dues 5,250.00 2,098.42 3,151.58  40.0%
100-900-52103 Insurance 6,150.00 6,613.72 463.72- 107.5%
100-900-52108 Postage 2,500.00 641.60 1,858.40 25.7%
100-900-52109 Utilities 22,200.00 5,544,42 16,655.58  25.0%
100-900-52110 Telephones 4,600.00 921.96 3,678.04  20.0%
100-900-52111 Mayor & Council Expenses 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
100-900-52113 Election Fees 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
100-900-52114 Software Hosting Fees 4,824.00 1,166.40 365760 24.2%
100-900-52115 Tangent Expenditures 12,000.00 .00 12,000,00 .00
100-800-52197 Utilities - Rentals .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52199 Property Taxes 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 .00
100-900-52220 Residential Rental-related Exp .00 .00 .00 .00
100-800-52800 COVID-19 Expenses 50,000.00 37,388.48 12611.52 74.8%
100-900-52900 Insurance Reimbursed Expense .00 6,570.03 6,570.03- .00
100-900-53001 Improvments - Bldg & Parks 4,000.00 .00 4,000.00 .00
100-900-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-53003 Barracks Improvements .00 2,610.50 2,610.50- .00
100-900-53004 Land Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-54006 Barracks Loan Payment 22,254.00 11,126.83 11,127.17 50.0%
100-900-55500 Transfer to Water Fund 9,577.00 .00 9,577.00 .00
100-900-55510 Transfer to VWastewater Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-55530 Transfer to SDC Fund 38,307.00 .00 38,307.00 .00
100-900-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
Total Non-departmental: 262,962.00 123,1156.73 139,846.27  46.8%
Contingency
100-998-58000 Contingency 74,000.00 .00 74,000.00 .00
Total Contingency: 74,000.00 .00 74,000.00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
100-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 70,682.00 .00 70,682.00 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: 70,682.00 .00 70,682.00 .00
General Fund Revenue Total: 712,016.00 103,901.22 608,114.78 14.6%
General Fund Expenditure Total: 712,016.00 198,475.63 513,540.37 27.9%




City of Adair Village

Budget Worksheet Page: 4
PreLive Hosted 9.9.2019 Periods: 07/20-06/21 Nov 05, 2020 09:29AM
2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Net Total General Fund: .00 94,574 41- 94,574.41 .00
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Street Fund
Street Fund
200-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 105,000.00 .00 105,000.00 .00
200-000-41040 Highway Apportionment 60,000.00 12,630.64 47,369.36 21.1%
200-000-48057 Miscellaneous 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
200-000-48000 Interest .00 00 .00 .00
Total Street Fung: 165,200.00 12,630.64 152,569.36 7.6%
Public Works - Streets
200-410-50010 City Administrator .00 409.33 409.33- .00
200-410-50018 Finance Clerk 1,131.00 493.73 63727 43.7%
200-410-50050 Public Works Supervisor 6,176.00 2,644.50 3,531.50 42.8%
200-410-50052 Utility Worker Il 4,890.00 2,067.54 282246  42.3%
200-410-50054 Utility Worker Il 2,103.00 823.16 127984 39.1%
200-410-50058 Utility Worker | .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 5,380.00 1,203.01 4,176.99  22.4%
200-410-51020 Retirement Benefits 3,586.00 1,126.30 2,459.70 31.4%
200-410-51030 Employment Taxes 1,976.00 624.39 1,351.61 31.6%
200-410-52002 Materials & Supplies .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52011 System Maintenance & Repair 00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52016 Audit 950.00 .00 950.00 .00
200-410-52017 City Attorney .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52019 Contract Service 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
200-410-52020 Engineering Consultant .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52022 Equipment Maintenance .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 250.00 .00 250.00 .00
200-410-52024 Street Sweeping 6,000.00 1,050.00 495000 17.5%
200-410-52027 Street Signs .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52030 Miscellaneous 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
200-410-52102 Dues .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52103 Insurance 3,800.00 4,500.39 700.39- 118.4%
200-410-52108 Utilities 11,000.00 3,117.00 788300 28.3%
200-410-52114 Software Hosting Fees 804.00 194.40 609.60  24.2%
200-410-53001 Street Maintenance .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
Total Public Works - Streets: 49,846.00 18,253.75 31,592.25 36.6%
Contingency
200-998-58000 Contingency 8,600.00 .00 8,600.00 .00
Total Contingency: 8,600.00 .00 8,600.00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
200-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 106,754.00 .00 106,754.00 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: 106,754.00 .00 106,754.00 .00
Street Fund Revenue Total: 165,200.00 12,630.64 152,569.36 7.6%
Street Fund Expenditure Total: 165,200.00 18,253.75 146,946.25 11.0%
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Account Number

2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year
Account Title Budget Actual

2020-21 2020-21
Budget Budget
Remaining Used %

Net Total Street Fund:

.00 5,623.11-

5,623.11 .00
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Water Fund
Water Fund
500-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 680,000.00 .00 680,000.00 .00
500-000-42010 New Accounts .00 .00 .00 .00
500-000-42020 New Connections 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00
500-000-42032 Water Metered Fees 330,000.00 191,121.11 138,878.89  57.9%
500-000-42035 Reconnect Fees 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00
500-000-42036 Water Outside Assessments 250,000.00 .00 250,000.00 .00
500-000-42045 Utility Deposit 4,000.00 1,950.00 2,050.00 48.8%
500-000-46030 Fees - Other 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
500-000-46055 Refunds 1,000.00 00 1,000.00 .00
500-000-46057 Miscellaneous .00 654.07 654.07- .00
500-000-48000 Interest .00 .00 .a0 .00
500-000-49010 IFA Water Loan 00 .00 .00 00
500-000-49100 Transfer in from General Fund 9,577.00 .00 9,577.00 .00
500-000-49600 Transfer from Reserve 00 .00 .00 00
Total Water Fund: 1,279,077.00 193,725.18 1,085351.82 15.1%
Public Works - Water
500-420-50010 City Administrator 34,920.00 14,713.39 20,206.61  42.1%
500-420-50016 Utility/Court Clerk 21,774.00 9,043.06 12,730.94 41.5%
500-420-50018 Finance Clerk 11,311.00 4,937.25 6,373.75  43.6%
500-420-50050 Public Works Supervisor 37,055.00 14,804.88 22,25012  40.0%
500-420-50052 Utility Worker Ill 26,893.00 11,371.64 15,521.46  42.3%
500-420-50054 Utility Worker Il 18,931.00 7,011.91 11,919.08  37.0%
500-420-50058 Utility Worker | .00 .00 .00 .00
500-420-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 53,435.00 11,548.85 41,886.15 21.6%
500-420-51020 Retirement Benefits 37,842.00 10,845.44 26,996.56  28.7%
500-420-51030 Employment Taxes 20,852.00 5,893.89 14,858.11 28.7%
500-420-52001 Chemicals 30,000.00 3,847.27 26,152.73  12.8%
500-420-52002 Materials & Supplies 4,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
500-420-52010 Publications-Legal Notices 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
500-420-52011 System Maintenance & Repair 45,000.00 36,245.58 8,754.42 80.5%
500-420-52013 Travel and Training 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00
500-420-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 5,500.00 1,051.71 444829  19.1%
500-420-52016 Audit 4,275.00 1,805.00 247000 42.2%
500-420-52017 City Attorney .00 .00 .00 .00
500-420-52019 Contract Service 35,000.00 1,286.75 33,713.25 3.7%
500-420-52020 Engineering Consultant 20,000.00 4,722.00 15,278.00 23.6%
500-420-52022 Equipment Maintenance 2,000.00 1,758.27 241.73 87.9%
500-420-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00
500-420-52025 Small Equipment Purchase 4,000.00 450.00 3,65000 11.3%
500-420-52030 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 81,729.00 79,729.00- 4086.5
500-420-52101 Banking Charges 200.00 733.89 533.89- 366.9%
500-420-52102 Dues 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00
500-420-52103 Insurance 8,500.00 12,661.03 4,161.03- 149.0%
500-420-52104 Lab Analysis 5,000.00 423.90 4,576.10 8.5%
500-420-52105 Refunds-Utility Deposit 500.00 193.84 306.16  38.8%
500-420-52106 Mileage .00 .ao .00 .00
500-420-52107 Permits 1,000.00 305.00 69500 30.5%
500-420-52108 Postage 600.00 .00 600.00 .00
500-420-52109 Utilities 33,000.00 6,601.60 26,398.40  20.0%
500-420-52110 Telephones 3,400.00 B20.38 257962 241%
500-420-52114 Software Hosting Fees 7.236.00 1,749.60 548640 24.2%
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
500-420-53001 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
500-420-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 00 .00 .00
500-420-53003 Capital Outlay .00 .00 .00 .00
500-420-53500 Water System Improvements 100,000.00 .00 100,000.00 .00
500-420-53501 New Pump Station 100,000.00 .00 100,000.00 .00
500-420-54001 1980 Water P & | .00 .00 .00 .00
500-420-54002 97 Water P & 1 .00 .00 .00 .00
500-420-54005 IFA Loan Payment 140,000.00 .00 140,000.00 .00
500-420-55100 Transfer to General Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
500-420-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund 3,200.00 .00 3,200.00 .00
Total Public Works - Water: 823,524.00 246,655.03 576,868.97  30.0%
Contingency
500-998-58000 Contingency 85,000.00 .00 85,000.00 .00
Total Contingency: 85,000.00 .00 85,000.00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
500-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 370,553.00 .00 370,553,00 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: 370,553.00 .00 370,553.00 .00
Water Fund Revenue Total: 1,279,077.00 193,725.18 1,085,351.82 15.1%
Water Fund Expenditure Total: 1,279,077.00 246,655.03 1,032,421,97  19.3%
Net Total Water Fund: .00 52,929.85- 52,929.85 .00
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Wastewater Fund
Wastewater Fund
510-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00
510-00041100 Tangent Contract 30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 .00
510-000-42039 Wastewater Fees 285,600.00 77,630.32 207,969.68  27.2%
510-000-42041 OR DEQ Loan for WWFP .00 394.56 394.56- .00
510-000-42045 Utility Deposit .00 .00 .00 .00
510-000-46030 Fees - Other .00 .00 00 00
510-000-46055 Refunds .00 .00 00 .00
510-000-46057 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
510-000-49011 OR DEQ Loan for WWFP .00 83,849.00 83,849.00- .00
510-000-49012 2020 Wastewater Loan 2,500,000.00 117,115.00 2,382,885,00 4.7%
Total Wastewater Fund: 2,826,600.00 278,988.88 2,547,611.12 9.9%
Public Works - Wastewater
510-430-50010 City Administrator 8,730.00 4,278.07 445193  49.0%
510-430-50016 Utility/Court Clerk 8,908.00 3,918.67 4,989.33  44.0%
510-430-50018 Finance Clerk 6,221.00 2,755.43 3,465.57 44.3%
510-430-50050 Public Works Supervisor 15,440.00 7,673.35 7,766.65 49.7%
510-430-50052 Utility Worker IHl 14,669.00 6,202.64 B466.36  42.3%
510-430-50054 Utility Worker Il 6,310.00 2,469.45 3,840.55 39.1%
510-430-50058 Utility Worker | .00 .00 .00 .00
510-430-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 21,771.00 4,812.02 16,958.98  22.1%
510-430-51020 Retirement Benefits 15,118.00 4,489.87 10,628.13  29.7%
510-430-51030 Employment Taxes B8,330.00 2,497.41 583259  30.0%
510-430-52001 Chemicals 4,500.00 3,957.20 542,80 87.9%
510-430-52002 Materials & Supplies 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
510-430-52003 Janitorial Supplies .00 .00 .00 .00
510-430-52009 Uniforms .00 .00 .00 .00
510-430-52010 Publications-Legal Notices 250.00 .00 250.00 .00
510-430-52011 System Maintenance & Repair 75,000.00 7.791.53 67,208.47 10.4%
510-430-52013 Travel and Training 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
510-430-52014 Venhicle Fuel & Maintenance 3,300.00 .00 3,300.00 .00
510-430-52016 Audit 1,425.00 1,805.00 380.00- 126.7%
510-430-52017 City Attorney .00 .00 .00 .00
510-430-52019 Contract Service 2,200.00 106.35 2,093.85 4.8%
510-430-52020 Engineering Consultant .00 1561,517.59 151,517.59- .00
510-430-52022 Equipment Maintenance 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
510-430-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease .00 .00 .00 .00
510-430-52030 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
510-430-52101 Banking Charges 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
510-430-52102 Dues 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
510-430-52103 Insurance 6,200.00 8,426.63 2,226.63- 135.9%
510-430-52104 Lab Analysis 4,000.00 306.00 3,694.00 7.7%
510-430-52105 Refunds-Utility Deposit .00 129.22 129.22- .00
510-430-52106 Mileage 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
510-430-52107 Permits 2,200.00 .00 2,200.00 .00
510-430-52108 Postage 550.00 .00 550.00 .00
510-430-52109 Utilities 8,200.00 1,336.39 6,86361 16.3%
510-430-52110 Telephones 2,500.00 496.03 2,00397 19.8%
510-430-52114 Software Hosting Fees 2,412.00 583.20 1,828.80 24.2%
510-430-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
510-430-53005 Wastewater System Improvements 2,500,000.00 37,315.25 2,462,684.75 1.5%
510-430-54003 97 Wastewater P & | .00 .00 .00 .00
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
510-430-54004 OR DEQ Loan Repayment 30,000.00 11,357.00 18,643.00 37.9%
510-430-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund 400,00 .00 400.00 .00
Total Public Works - Wastewater: 2,753,734.00 264,224.30 2,489,509.70 9.6%
Contingency
510-998-58000 Contingency 38,000.00 .00 38,000.00 .00
Total Contingency: 38,000.00 .00 38,000.00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
510-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 34,866.00 .00 34,866.00 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: 34,866.00 .00 34,866.00 .00
Wastewater Fund Revenue Total: 2,826,600.00 278,988.88 2,547.611.12 9.9%
Wastewater Fund Expenditure Total: 2,826,600.00 264,224.30 2,562,375.70 9.3%
Net Total Wastewater Fund: .00 14,764.58 14,764,58- .00
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Storm Drain Fund
Storm Drain Fund
520-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 .00
520-000-42040 Storm Drain Fees 25,000.00 8,755.36 16,244.64  35.0%
520-000-46057 Miscellaneous 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
Total Storm Drain Fund: 31,200.00 8,755.36 2244464 281%
Public Works - Storm Drain
520-440-50010 City Administrator 2,910.00 1,172.14 1,737.86  40.3%
520-440-50016 Utility/Court Clerk 990.00 435.41 554,59  44.0%
520-440-50018 Finance Clerk 566.00 206.92 359.08 36.6%
520-440-50050 Public Works Supervisor 3,088.00 1,322.25 1,765.75  42.8%
520-440-50052 Utility Worker [l 2,445.00 1,033.79 141121 42.3%
520-440-50054 Utility Worker Il 2,102.00 766.51 1,335.49  36.5%
520-440-50058 Utility Worker | .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 4,411.00 962.40 3,44860 21.8%
520-440-51020 Retirement Benefits 3,035.00 948.16 2,086.84 31.2%
520-440-51030 Employment Taxes 1,672.00 499.49 1,172.51 29.9%
520-440-52002 Materials & Supplies 70.00 .00 70.00 .00
520-440-52010 Publications-Legal Notices .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52011 System Maintenance & Repair 1,400.00 .00 1,400.00 .00
520-440-52013 Travel and Training .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
520-440-52016 Audit 00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52017 City Attorney .00 .00 .00 .00
620-440-52019 Contract Service 1,929.00 1,000.00 920.00 51.8%
520-440-52020 Engineering Consultant .00 25.00 25.00- .00
520-440-52022 Equipment Maintenance .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 200.00 .00 200.00 a0
520-440-52101 Banking Charges .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52102 Dues .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52103 Insurance .00 348.97 348.97- .00
520-440-52105 Refunds-Utility Deposit .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52108 Mileage .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52107 Permits .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52108 Postage .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52109 Utilities .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52110 Telephones .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52114 Software Hosting Fees 804.00 194.40 609.60 24.2%
520-440-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
Total Public Works - Storm Drain: 25,822.00 8,915.44 16,906.56 34.5%
Contingency
520-998-58000 Contingency .00 .00 .00 00
Total Contingency: .00 .00 .00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
520-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 5,378.00 .00 5,378.00 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: 5,378.00 .00 5,378.00 .00
Storm Drain Fund Revenue Total: 31,200.00 8,765.36 2244464  2B1%
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Account Number Account Title

2020-21 2020-21
Budget Budget
Remaining Used %

Storm Drain Fund Expenditure Total:

Net Total Storm Drain Fund:

22,284.56  2B.8%

2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year
Budget Actual
31,200.00 B,915.44
.00 160.08-

160.08 .00
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
System Development Fund
System Development Fund
530-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 238,613.00 .00 238,613.00 .00
530-000-42140 SDC Fees 4,373.00 .00 4,373.00 .00
530-000-42141 Park 1,585.00 5,952.00 4,367.00- 375.5%
530-000-42142 Street Imp. 5,480.00 34,590.00 29,110.00- 631.2%
530-000-42143 Water Imp. 30,265.00 47,130.00 16,865.00- 155.7%
530-000-42144 WW Imp. 15,675.00 20,610.00 4,935.00- 131.5%
530-000-42145 Storm Drain Fees 1,855.00 1,830.00 2500 98.7%
530-000-42243 Water Reimbursement 85.00 .00 85.00 .00
530-000-42244 WW Reimbursement 220.00 .00 220.00 .00
530-000-46030 Fees - Other .00 .00 .00 .00
530-000-49100 Transfer in from General Fund 38,307.00 .00 38,307.00 .00
Total System Development Fund: 336,458.00 110,112.00 226,346.00 32.7%
Department: 100
530-100-55100 Transfer to General Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
Total Department: 100: 00 .00 .00 .00
Parks
530-300-53003 Capital Outlay .00 .00 .00 .00
Total Parks: .00 .00 .00 00
Streets
530-410-53003 Capital Outlay .00 .00 .00 .00
Total Streets: .00 .00 .00 .00
Water
530-420-52020 Engineering Consultant .00 .00 .00 .00
530-420-53003 Capital Outlay .00 .00 .00 .00
Total Water: .00 .00 .00 .00
Wastewater
530-430-53003 Capital Outlay .00 .00 .00 .00
Total Wastewater: .00 .00 .00 .00
Storm Drain
530-440-53003 Capital Outlay .00 .00 .00 .00
Total Storm Drain: .00 .00 .00 .00
Contingency
530-998-58000 Contingency .00 .00 .00 .00
Total Contingency: .00 .00 .00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
530-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 336,458.00 .00 336,458.00 .00
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21

Current year Current year Budget Budget

Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Total Ending Fund Balance: 336,458.00 .00 336,458.00 .00
Systemn Development Fund Revenue Total: 336,456.00 110,112.00 226,346.00 32.7%
System Development Fund Expenditure Total: 336,458.00 .00 336,458.00 .00
